FICE

101312886

tions

APPENDIX B FORM PTO-1595

Mas 2-29-00

NOTE: The following appendix di

1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Ü.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of con	veying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TASC, INC.		Name: LITTON ADESSO SOFTWARE, INC. 20 New Crossing Road Reading, Massachusetts 01867
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	
X Ass	Conveyance signment Merger country Agreement Change of Name	
Execution	Date: <u>July 26, 1999</u>	
4. Applicatio	on number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document	is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	te of the application is:
A Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,455,874
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes _X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Address:	Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosedx Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: _07-1895
		5. Deposit Account Number. <u>U7-169.5</u>
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
's the best of	and signature. The knowledge and belief, the folegoing information is true and correct and any attended to Person Signing Total Number	niched Pry is a true copy of the original document. Date Date Deer of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
DMB NO 0651-0	0011 (EXP 4:94)	. J g d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d
	Do not detach thi	S portion
fail documents to be	tecorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENT	•

BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

04/06/2000 TTON11 00000304 071895 5455874

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0162**

MR 13-73-99 JULY 28, 1992



OFFICE

ulations

1140 TMOG 77

NOTE: The following appendix

APPENDIX B FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

01 FC:581

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

I. Name of conv	eying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	The Analytic Sciences Corporation as evidenced impany copy of the Articles of Amendment to be	Name: LITTON ADESSO SOFTWAA 20 New Crossing Road Reading, Massachusetts 01867 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	
	Conveyance	6
X Assi	gnment Merger urity AgreementX_ Change of Name	$((-i)^{-1})^{-1}$
	er	
	د Date of Assignment: July 26, 1999 - Execution Date of Name Cha	ange: November 2, 1994
4. Application	n number(s) or patent number(s):	
		£the application is:
If this document i	s being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	if the application is.
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,455,874
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	address of party to whom correspondence	
	address of party to whom correspondence documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paten involved: 1
concerning	documents should be mailed: Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH	involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00
concerning Name:	documents should be mailed: Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700	involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 Enclosed
concerning Name:	documents should be mailed: Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH	involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00
concerning Name: Address:	documents should be mailed: Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning Name: Address:	documents should be mailed: Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosedx Authorized to be charged to
concerning Name: Address:	documents should be mailed: Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosedx_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895
concerning Name: Address:	documents should be mailed: Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101 23454-990000)	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosedx_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895
Name: Address:	documents should be mailed: Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101 23454-990000) DO NOT USE THIS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895 SPACE
Name: Address: (2 9. Statement a To the best of r	Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101 23454-990000) DO NOT USE THIS and signature. In the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached. COSKOREP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895
Name: Address: (2 9. Statement a To the best of n	Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101 23454-990000) DO NOT USE THIS and signature. By knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trae and correct and any attached.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895 SPACE
Name: Address: (2 9. Statement a To the best of n	Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101 23454-990000) DO NOT USE THIS and signature. my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached. COSKOREP f Person Signing Signature	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895 SSPACE ed copy is a tive copy of the original document. Date
Name: Address: (2 9. Statement a To the best of n	Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101 23454-990000) DO NOT USE THIS and signature. In OSKOREP f Person Signing Total Number of	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895 SPACE
Name: Address: (2 9. Statement a To the best of n Name of Na	Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101 23454-990000) DO NOT USE THIS and signature. In OSKOREP f Person Signing Total Number of	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895 S SPACE ed copy is a irre copy of the original document. Date Of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

40.00 CH
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Assignment of Letters Patent

Whereas, TASC, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 55 Walkers Brook Drive, Reading, Massachusetts 01867 (hereinafter "Assignor"), did obtain and is the owner of a United States Letters Patent Number 5,455,874 for an improvement in "Continuous Tone Image Compression"; and whereas, Assignor is now the sole owner of said patent; and

Whereas, Litton Adesso Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 20 New Crossing Road, Reading, Massachusetts 01867 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 26 day of July 1999, at Reaching MH.

TASC, Inc.

Signature

Title

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Middle Lead

On this 20 day of July, 1999, before me, a notary public of said Commonwealth, personally appeared Mark Calderseve, who is known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the same as his free and voluntary act.

Clust R. Oakes
Notary Public

CELESTE R. OAKES

Notary Public

'y Comm. Expires Mar. 20, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 02/29/2000 REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0164